
Test Report
Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 1 of 10

Applicant: Foshan Jiaxilun Trading Co., Ltd.

Address:
Room 2607, 6th Floor, Building 2, Hengbang Plaza, Chongmin Road,
Xiqiao Town, Nanhai District, Foshan City

Sample Name: Soap Dispenser

Brand Name: N/A

Model No.: N/A

Manufacturer: Foshan Jiaxilun Trading Co., Ltd.

Address: Room 2607, 6th Floor, Building 2, Hengbang Plaza, Chongmin Road, Xiqiao
Town, Nanhai District, Foshan City

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.
Sample Receiving Date: March 25, 2025
Testing Period: March 25, 2025 to April 22, 2025
Test Requested: Test Performed As Requested by Client
Test Method(s): Please refer to next page(s).
Test Result(s): Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -
Overall Migration

PASS

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -
Specific Migration of Heavy Metals

PASS

Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2020)9, EDQM Technical Guide on Metals and
alloys used in food contact materials（2nd edition, 2024）-Specific Release of Heavy Metals

PASS

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004-Sensorial examination odour and taste test PASS

Signed for and on behalf of MTL

Royzh/ Approved Signatory

$0*&M-%



Test Report
Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 2 of 10

Test results:

Tested part(s) description:

Test Part(s) Description Location Remark
1 Black plastic - -
2 Silvery metal - -
3 Black plastic - -
4 Transparent plastic - -
5 The whole product - -

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU)
No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - Overall Migration

Test Method: With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III
and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
EN 1186-3:2022 Test methods for overall migration in evaporable simulants

Simulant Used Test condition Unit(s) MDL
Result(s)

Limit1
1st 2nd 3rd

3% Acetic acid(W/V) 40℃，8h mg/dm2 3 ND ND ND 10
Stability - - - Compliant -

Conclusion - - - PASS -

Simulant Used Test condition Unit(s) MDL
Result(s)

Limit3
1st 2nd 3rd

3% Acetic acid(W/V) 40℃，8h mg/dm2 3 ND ND ND 10
Stability - - - Compliant -

Conclusion - - - PASS -

Simulant Used Test condition Unit(s) MDL
Result(s)

Limit4
1st 2nd 3rd

3% Acetic acid(W/V) 40℃，8h mg/dm2 3 ND ND ND 10
Stability - - - Compliant -

Conclusion - - - PASS -

Note:
mg/dm² = milligram per square decimeter
MDL=Method Detection Limit
ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)



Test Report
Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 3 of 10

°C = degree Celsius
As specified by client, only test the designated sample
Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU)
No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - Specific Migration of Heavy Metals

Test Method : With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS
Simulant Used: 3% Acetic acid(W/V)
Test condition: 40℃ for 8hour

Test Item(s) Unit(s) Limit(s) MDL
Result (s)

1 3
1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd

Barium(Ba) mg/kg 1 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND

Cobalt(Co) mg/kg 0.05 0.05 ND ND ND ND ND ND

Copper(Cu) mg/kg 5 1 ND ND ND ND ND ND

Ion(Fe) mg/kg 48 1 ND ND ND ND ND ND

Lithium(Li) mg/kg 0.6 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND

Manganese(Mn) mg/kg 0.6 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND

Zinc(Zn) mg/kg 5 1 ND ND ND ND ND ND

Aluminium(Al) mg/kg 1.0 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND

Nickel (Ni) mg/kg 0.02 0.01 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Lead(Pb) mg/kg ND 0.01 ND ND ND ND ND ND

Cadmium(Cd) mg/kg ND 0.002 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Arsenic(As) mg/kg ND 0.01 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Mercury(Hg) mg/kg ND 0.01 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Chromium(Cr) mg/kg 0.01 0.01 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Antimony(Sb) mg/kg 0.04 0.002 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Europium(Eu) mg/kg

0.05
(sum)

0.002 ND ND ND ND ND ND

Gadolinium (Gd) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND ND ND ND ND

Lanthanum(La) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND ND ND ND ND

Terbium(Tb) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Stability - - - Compliant Compliant

Conclusion(s) - - - PASS PASS



Test Report
Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 4 of 10

Test Item(s) Unit(s) Limit(s) MDL
Result (s)

4 -
1st 2nd 3rd - - -

Barium(Ba) mg/kg 1 0.1 ND ND ND - - -

Cobalt(Co) mg/kg 0.05 0.05 ND ND ND - - -

Copper(Cu) mg/kg 5 1 ND ND ND - - -

Ion(Fe) mg/kg 48 1 ND ND ND - - -

Lithium(Li) mg/kg 0.6 0.1 ND ND ND - - -

Manganese(Mn) mg/kg 0.6 0.1 ND ND ND - - -

Zinc(Zn) mg/kg 5 1 ND ND ND - - -

Aluminium(Al) mg/kg 1.0 0.1 ND ND ND - - -

Nickel (Ni) mg/kg 0.02 0.01 ND ND ND - - -
Lead(Pb) mg/kg ND 0.01 ND ND ND - - -

Cadmium(Cd) mg/kg ND 0.002 ND ND ND - - -
Arsenic(As) mg/kg ND 0.01 ND ND ND - - -
Mercury(Hg) mg/kg ND 0.01 ND ND ND - - -
Chromium(Cr) mg/kg 0.01 0.01 ND ND ND - - -
Antimony(Sb) mg/kg 0.04 0.002 ND ND ND - - -
Europium(Eu) mg/kg

0.05
(sum)

0.002 ND ND ND - - -
Gadolinium (Gd) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND ND - - -

Lanthanum(La) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND ND - - -

Terbium(Tb) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND ND - - -
Stability - - - Compliant -

Conclusion(s) - - - PASS -

Remark:
ND= Not detected(<MDL)
MDL=Method detection limit
mg/kg = milligrams per kilogram (ppm=parts per million)
Test condition & simulant were specified by client.



Test Report
Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 5 of 10

Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2020)9, EDQM Technical Guide on Metals and
alloys used in food contact materials（2nd edition, 2024）-Specific Release of Heavy Metals

Test Method :
With reference to EDQM
Technical Guide on Metals and alloys used in food contact materials（2nd edition, 2024）,
analysis was performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS

Simulant Used Artificial tap water

Test condition: 40℃ for 8 hours

Test Item(s) Unit(s) MDL
Result(s) Limit2

1st+2nd 3rd 1st+2nd 3rd
Silver (Ag) mg/kg 0.03 ND ND 0.56 0.08
Aluminium (Al) mg/kg 0.2 ND ND 35 5
Cobalt (Co) mg/kg 0.01 ND ND 0.14 0.02
Chromium (Cr) mg/kg 0.1 ND ND 7 1
Copper (Cu) mg/kg 0.1 ND ND 28 4
Iron (Fe) mg/kg 0.25 ND ND 280 40
Magnesium (Mg) mg/kg 0.05 ND ND -- --
Manganese (Mn) mg/kg 0.25 ND ND 3.85 0.55
Molybdenum (Mo) mg/kg 0.02 ND ND 0.84 0.12
Nickel (Ni) mg/kg 0.05 ND ND 0.98 0.14
Tin (Sn) mg/kg 5 ND ND 700 100
Titanium (Ti) mg/kg 0.05 ND ND -- --
Vanadium (V) mg/kg 0.005 ND ND 0.07 0.01
Zinc (Zn) mg/kg 1 ND ND 35 5
Arsenic (As) mg/kg 0.001 ND ND 0.014 0.002
Barium (Ba) mg/kg 0.25 ND ND 8.4 1.2
Beryllium (Be) mg/kg 0.005 ND ND 0.07 0.01
Cadmium (Cd) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND 0.035 0.005
Mercury(Hg) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND 0.021 0.003
Lithium (Li) mg/kg 0.02 ND ND 0.336 0.048
Lead (Pb) mg/kg 0.005 ND ND 0.07 0.01
Antimony(Sb) mg/kg 0.02 ND ND 0.28 0.04
Thallium (Tl) mg/kg 0.0001 ND ND 0.007 0.001
Zirconium (Zr) mg/kg 0.1 ND ND 14 2
Conclusion - - PASS PASS - -

Remark:
ND= Not detected(<MDL)
MDL=Method detection limit
mg/kg = milligrams per kilogram (ppm=parts per million)
Test condition & simulant were specified by client.
Requirement for repeat use article: According to Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2020)9, the
result from 3rd migration shall comply with the Specific Release Limit (SRL) and the sum of 1st and
2nd migration shall not exceed seven times of SRL for repeated use articles



Test Report
Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 6 of 10

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October
2004–Sensorial examination odour and taste test.

Test Method : With reference to DIN10955:2024

Test condition: 40℃, 8hour

Test media: Distilled water
No.of panelist: 6

Test Item(s)
Result(s)

Limit
5 - - -

Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) 0.0 - - - 2.5
Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 0.0 - - - 2.5

Note:
Scale evaluation:
0: No perceptible odour
1: Odour just perceptible (still difficult to define)
2: Moderate odour
3: Moderately strong odour
4: Strong odour



Test Report
Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 7 of 10

Photograph of Sample



Test Report
Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 8 of 10



Test Report
Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 9 of 10

MTL authenticate the photo on original report only

***End of Report***



Test Report
Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 10 of 10

声明 Statement

1. 报告抬头公司名称及地址、样品及样品信息由申请者提供，申请者应对其真实性负责，MTL未核实其真实

性。

The Company Name shown on Report and Address, the sample(s) and sample information was/were
provided by the applicant who should be responsible for the authenticity which MTL hasn't verified.

2. 除非另有说明，参考 LAC-G8:09/2019，采用简单二元（W=0）允收规则进行符合性判定。根据此规则，

符合性结果的判定系以测试结果与限值做比较。测试结果的符合性判定未考虑不确定度。

Unless otherwise stated,the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule (w=0) stated in LAC-G8.09/2019. According to this rule, the judgement of
conformity is based on the comparing test results with limits.The statement of conformity is based on the
test results, but does not include the measurement uncertainty.

3. 检测报告无批准人签字及“检验检测专用章”无效。未经 MTL书面同意，不得整体或部分复制本报告。

The test report is effective only with both signature and specialized stamp. Without written approval of
MTL, this report can’t be reproduced in full or in part.

4. 本检测报告的检测结果仅对送测样品负责，未加盖资质认定标志的检测报告不对社会具有公证证明作用，

对于检测数据、结果的使用，所产生的直接或间接损失及一切法律后果，本实验室不承担任何经济和法律

责任。

This test data is only responsible for the tested sample. The data and results provided by the report
without CMA accreditation are not to prove to the society, and MTL is not responsible for any economic
and legal responsibility for the use of the test data, the direct or indirect losses resulting from the use of
the test and all legal consequences.

5. 本检测报告中检测项目标注有特殊符号则该项目不在本实验室资质认定能力范围内，该项目检测结果仅作

为客户委托、科研、教学或内部质量控制等目的使用。

The test items are marked with special symbols in the report is out of the scope of CMA accreditation.
The test result only used for client's requirement, scientific researching ,teaching or internal quality
control.

6. 如对检测报告有异议，应于收到报告之日起 30个工作日向本公司提出申诉，逾期不予受理。

If there is any objection to the report, client shall lodge a complaint with the company on the 30 working
days from the date of receipt of the report. No late application will be accepted.


	***End of Report***

	dark_signature_error: 
	signature_error: 
		2025-04-23T17:28:04+0800
	中国
	文档加密保护




